

**CS No.
Archana Gulati & Ors. v. Neelam Chadha & Ors.**

09.06.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Azad Bansala, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In support of his contentions, learned counsel for plaintiff filed a judgment titled as K. Chakrapani & Ors. v. N. Brindha & Ors., A.S.No. 505/2019 dated 25.05.2025.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC to the defendants on filing of P. F. within 7-10 days through speed post, registered A.D, approved courier, returnable on 10.07.2025.

On request, summons be given dasti.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02,
South-East, Saket, Delhi
09.06.2025/bh**