

**Item No. 7**

**CS DJ 482/25**

**ARCHANA GULATI AND ORS. Vs. NEELAM CHADHA AND ORS.**

**10.07.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Yash Gupta, learned counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Tanuj Chopra, learned counsel for defendants no.1 & 5.  
Sh. Dhruv Nagpal, learned proxy counsel Sh. Tanishak Arora, learned counsel for defendant no.2.  
Sh. Hardik Bedi, learned counsel for defendants no.3 & 4.  
Defendant no.2 & 5 in person.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Vakalatname are filed by learned counsel for defendants no.1 & 5 and learned counsel for defendants no.3 & 4. Same are taken on record.

Learned proxy counsel for defendant no.2 submits that Vakalatnama will be filed during the course of the day.

The defendants no.2 and 5 submit that they are nominees, but they will not collect the funds from the banks as there is a possibility of amicable resolution of the dispute.

In view of the submissions, defendants no.3 & 4 i.e. banks are hereby restrained from disbursing/releasing any amount to the nominees i.e. defendant no.2 and 5 till the next date of hearing.

After interaction with the parties, the parties are inclined to avail mediation.

On request, the matter is referred for mediation and all the parties are directed to appear before the In-Charge, Mediation Cell, Saket Court Complex on **31.07.2025** at **11.00 A.M.**

List the case for mediation report on **26.09.2025**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]**  
**DJ-02, South-East,**  
**Saket Court, New Delhi**  
**10.07.2025/sk**