

**Item No.08**

**CS DJ No.482/2025**

**Archana Gulati & Ors. Vs. Neelam Chadha & Ors.**

**26.09.2025**

**Present: Sh. Rishi Kapoor (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Tanuj Chopra (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for defendants no.1 & 5.**

**Sh. Sh. Kanishk Arora, Sh. Dhruv Nagpal & Ms.  
Sakchie Saluja, learned counsels for defendant no.2  
alongwith defendant no.2.**

**Sh. Hardik Bedi, learned counsel for defendant no.3  
& 4.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted jointly that the matter has been settled  
between the parties in the Mediation Center.

Request for adjournment is made by learned counsel  
for plaintiff by stating that due to some personal difficulty, he is  
unable to appear before the Court today.

On request of learned counsel for plaintiff, matter is  
adjourned for recording of statement regarding withdrawal of the  
case on **16.10.2025 at 12.00 P.M.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
26.09.2025/sk**