

CS DJ 482/2025

Archana Gulati & Ors. Vs. Neelam Chadha & Ors.

16.10.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

**Present: Sh. Azad Bansala, learned counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff nos. 1, 2 and 3.**

**Sh. Tanuj Chopra (through Video Conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 5.**

Defendant no. 5 (through Video Conferencing).

**Ms. Sakshi Saluja, learned proxy counsel for Sh.
Kanishk Arora, learned counsel for defendant
no.2.**

**Sh. Hardik Bedi, learned counsel for defendant
nos. 3 and 4.**

List the matter for purpose fixed on 07.11.2025.

**[READER]
16.10.2025**