

**CS DJ 482/2025**

**Archana Gulati & Ors. Vs. Neelam Chadha & Ors.**

**06.12.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on Training today at  
Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka New Delhi.**

**Present: Sh. Azad Bansala (through Video Conferencing),  
learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Tanuj Chopra, (through Video Conferencing),  
learned counsel for defendant no.1 & 5.**

**Sh. Kanishk Arora,(through Video Conferencing),  
learned counsel for defendant no.2.**

**Sh. Hardik Bedi ,(through Video Conferencing),  
learned counsel for defendant no.3 & 4.**

List the matter for purpose fixed on **21.01.2026**.

**[READER]  
06.12.2025**