

Item No.05

CS DJ No.482/2025

Archana Gulati & Ors.

Vs.

Neelam Chadha & Ors.

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Azad Bansala Sh. Nadeem Arman & Sh. Chaitnaya Mehra, learned counsels for all the three plaintiffs alongwith all the three plaintiffs.

Defendant no.5 Sh. Mohit Chadha (through video conferencing) for himself as well as for defendant no.1.

Sh. Kanishk Arora & Ms. Sakchie Saluja, learned counsels for defendant no.2 alongwith defendant no.2.

Sh. Hardik Bedi, learned counsel for defendant no.3 & 4.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On the last date of hearing, chart regarding amount of FDRs has already been filed and also clarified the parties to the settlement.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 and 5 and defendant no.5 were directed to appear physically in the Court today.

However, defendant no.5 requests for adjournment by stating that he could not physically appear in the Court today as he is out of station.

Request is allowed.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no.3 and 4 will also take suitable instructions regarding the release of amount and inform the Court in this regard on the next date of hearing.

On request, list the case for further proceedings on
02.03.2026 at 11.30 A.M.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.02.2026/sk**