

Item No.21

CS DJ No.482/2025

Archana Gulati & Ors. Vs. Neelam Chadha & Ors.

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Azad Bansala, learned counsel for all the three plaintiffs alongwith all the three plaintiffs.

Sh. Tanuj Chopra, learned counsel for defendants no.1 & 5 alongiwth defendant no.5.

Defendant no.1, through video conferencing.

Sh. Kanishk Arora, learned counsel for defendant no.2 alongwith defendant no.2.

Sh. Hardik Bedi (through video conferencing), learned counsel for defendant no.3 & 4.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted jointly that the present matter has already been settled between the parties in the Mediation Center on 14.08.2025 and therefore, appropriate order may be passed in terms of Mediation Settlement dated 14.08.2025.

Joint statements of all the three plaintiffs and learned counsel for defendant no.1, defendants no.2 and 5 in this regard are recorded separately.

In view of the statements of the parties, **the present suit is disposed off having been settled in the Mediation Center.**

Both the banks i.e. defendants no.3 and 4 are directed to disburse the amount available in saving bank accounts and FDRs equally alongwith accrued interest till the date of disbursal directly into the accounts of plaintiffs no.1, 2 & 3 and defendants no.1 and 2 as mentioned in their respective statements recorded today.

File be consigned to Records.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.03.2026/sk**